                           SFP Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.                                 V4.l
Page 1 of 15
EOLS-BI1312-40 60 80 Series
EOLS-BI1512-40 60 80 Series
Single-Mode 100Mbps to 1.25Gbps FE/GBE /FC
SC/LC Single-Fiber SFP Transceiver
RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Part No. Data Rate Wavelength Interface Temp. DDMI
EOLS-BI1312-40*(Note2)
EOLS-BI1512-40*(Note2)
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm SC Standard NO
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm SC Standard NO
EOLS-BI1312-40-I
EOLS-BI1512-40-I
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm SC Industrial NO
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm SC Industrial NO
EOLS-BI1312-40-D 1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm SC Standard YES
Features
 Up to 1.25Gbps Data Links
 A type: 1310nm DFB TX /1550nm RX
B type: 1550nm DFB TX /1310nm RX
 40km with 9/125 µm SMF for EOLS-BI1X12-40 Series
60km with 9/125 µm SMF for EOLS-BI1X12-60 Series
80km with 9/125 µm SMF for EOLS-BI1X12-80 Series
 Single 3.3V Power supply and TTL Logic Interface
 Hot-Pluggable SFP Footprint Simplex SC/LC Connector
Interface
 Class 1 FDA and IEC60825-1 Laser Safety Compliant
 Operating Case Temperature
Standard: 0℃~+70℃
Industrial:-40℃~+85℃
 Compliant with SFP MSA Specification
 Compliant with Digital Diagnostic Monitor Interface
SFF-8472
 Safety Certification: TUV/UL/FDA*Note1
Applications
 Fiber Channel Links
 Gigabit Ethernet
 Fast Ethernet
 WDM Gigabit Ethernet Links
 Other Optical Links
                           SFP Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.                                 V4.l
Page 2 of 15
EOLS-BI1512-40-D 1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm SC Standard YES
EOLS-BI1312-40-DI
EOLS-BI1512-40-DI
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm SC Industrial YES
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm SC Industrial YES
EOLS-BI1312-40-L*(Note2)
EOLS-BI1512-40-L*(Note2)
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm LC Standard NO
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm LC Standard NO
EOLS-BI1312-40-IL
EOLS-BI1512-40-IL
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm LC Industrial NO
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm LC Industrial NO
EOLS-BI1312-40-DL
EOLS-BI1512-40-DL
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm LC Standard YES
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm LC Standard YES
EOLS-BI1312-40-DIL
EOLS-BI1512-40-DIL
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm LC Industrial YES
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm LC Industrial YES
EOLS-BI1312-60*(Note2)
EOLS-BI1512-60*(Note2)
1.063/1.25Gbps 1310nm SC Standard NO
1.063/1.25Gbps 1550nm SC Standard NO
EOLS-BI1312-60-I
EOLS-BI1512-60-I

(Differential)
Vout 400  2000 mVpp
AC coupled
outputs*(note5)
Output Impedance
(Differential)
Zout 85 100 115 ohm
RX_LOS
LOS  2  Vcc+0.3 V
Normal  0  0.8 V
MOD_DEF ( 0:2 )
VoH 2.5   V
With Serial ID
VoL 0  0.5 V
Performance Specifications - Optical
(EOLS-BI1312-40, 1310nm DFB and PIN, 40km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  40  km
Data Rate  100 1250  Mbps
Transmitter

Output Optical Eye*(note4) Compliant with IEEE 802.3 ah-2004*(note7)
TX_Disable Assert Time t_off   10 us
Pout@TX Disable Asserted Pout   -45 dBm
Receiver
Center Wavelength λC 1480 1550 1580 nm
Receiver Sensitivity*(note6) Pmin   -23 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
                           SFP Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.                                 V4.l
Page 5 of 15
Return Loss  12   dB
Optical Path Penalty    1 dB
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -24 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -35   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*(note8)  0.5   dB
(EOLS-BI1512-40, 1550nm DFB and PIN, 40km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  40  km
Data Rate  100 1250  Mbps
Transmitter
Center Wavelength λC 1480 1550 1580 nm
Spectral Width (-20dB) ∆λ   1 nm
Side Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 30   dB
Average Output Power*(note3) Pout -5  0 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 8.2   dB
Rise/Fall Time(20%～80%) tr/tf   0.26 ns
Output Optical Eye*(note4) Compliant with IEEE 802.3ah-2004*(note7)
TX_Disable Assert Time t_off   10 us
Pout@TX Disable Asserted Pout   -45 dBm
Receiver
Center Wavelength λC 1290  1330 nm
Receiver Sensitivity*(note6) Pmin   -23 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
Return Loss  12   dB
Optical Path Penalty    1 dB
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -24 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -35   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*(note8)  0.5   dB
(EOLS-BI1312-60, 1310nm DFB and PIN, 60km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  60  km
Data Rate  100 1250  Mbps
Transmitter

Output Optical Eye*(note4) Compliant with IEEE 802.3 ah-2004*(note7)
                           SFP Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.                                 V4.l
Page 6 of 15
TX_Disable Assert Time t_off   10 us
Pout@TX Disable Asserted Pout   -45 dBm
Receiver
Center Wavelength λC 1480 1550 1580 nm
Receiver Sensitivity*(note6) Pmin   -24 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
Return Loss  12   dB
Optical Path Penalty    1 dB
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -25 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -35   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*(note8)  0.5   dB
(EOLS-BI1512-60, 1550nm DFB and PIN, 60km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  60  km
Data Rate  100 1250  Mbps
Transmitter
Center Wavelength λC 1480 1550 1580 nm
Spectral Width (-20dB) ∆λ   1 nm
Side Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 30   dB
Average Output Power*(note3) Pout -2  +3 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 8.2   dB
Rise/Fall Time(20%～80%) tr/tf   0.26 ns
Output Optical Eye*(note4) Compliant with IEEE 802.3ah-2004*(note7)
TX_Disable Assert Time t_off   10 us
Pout@TX Disable Asserted Pout   -45 dBm
Receiver
Center Wavelength λC 1290  1330 nm
Receiver Sensitivity*(note6) Pmin   -24 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
Return Loss  12   dB
Optical Path Penalty    1 dB
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -25 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -35   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*(note8)  0.5   dB
(EOLS-BI1312-80, 1310nm DFB and PIN, 80km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  80  km
Data Rate  100 1250  Mbps
Transmitter

Average Output Power*(note3) Pout +1  +5 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 8.2   dB
Rise/Fall Time(20%～80%) tr/tf   0.26 ns
Output Optical Eye*(note4) Compliant with IEEE 802.3 ah-2004*(note7)
TX_Disable Assert Time t_off   10 us
Pout@TX Disable Asserted Pout   -45 dBm
Receiver
Center Wavelength λC 1480 1550 1580 nm
Receiver Sensitivity*(note6) Pmin   -24 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
Return Loss  12   dB
Optical Path Penalty    1 dB
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -25 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -35   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*(note8)  0.5   dB
(EOLS-BI1512-80, 1550nm DFB and APD, 80km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  80  km
Data Rate  100 1250  Mbps
Transmitter